Emergency stop buttons
Smile, INCA, EStrong and Compact
Easy to
install
Compact size
Models with a compact and appealing
housing saves space and makes it easy
to place.

E-sign 22.5
Connection accessories
Description Type Order code
Connection accessories
M12 Y-connector for serial connection of device with StatusBus functionality. M12-3S 2TLA020055R0600
M12 Y-connector for serial connection of devices without StatusBus functionality. M12-3A 2TLA020055R0000
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 4 DYNlink devices with 12-5 connectors. Tina 4A 2TLA020054R0300
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 8 DYNlink devices with 12-5 connectors. Tina 8A 2TLA020054R0500
Adaptation unit for DYNlink solution with M20 fitting. For e.g. Compact. Tina 2A* 2TLA020054R0100
Adaptation unit for DYNlink solution, internal assembly. For e.g. Compact. Tina 2B* 2TLA020054R1100
Adaptation unit for DYNlink solution with M20 fitting and M12 connector. For e.g. connecting
Compact to Pluto/Vital.
Tina 3A* 2TLA020054R0200
Termination for Smile 12 JST2 2TLA030051R1300
Accessories
Emergency stop sign, yellow, no text, for INCA (22.5mm) E-Sign 22.5 2TLA030054R0900
Emergency stop sign, yellow, no text, for Smile (32.5mm) E-Sign 32.5 2TLA030054R1000
Yellow surround for Inca Surround for Inca 2TLA030054R0400
Yellow shroud for Compact CA1-8053 1SFA619920R8053
Stainless steel cable gland, for EStrong Gland M20x1.5 2TLA050040R0002
Stainless steel conduit plug, for EStrong Conduit Plug M20x1.5 2TLA050040R0004
LED Green/Red 230 VAC, for EStrong LED 230 2TLA050211R0003
* For more information about Tina adapter units, please see Pluto and Vital chapters.
Separate cables and connectors
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-5 pole male, straight M12-C02 2TLA020055R1100
Cable with 5 conductors
10 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors  C5 cable 10 m 2TLA020057R0001
50 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors        C5 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R0005
100 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R0010
200 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R0020
500 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R0050
C5 cable
2T
LC
01
00
38
F0
20
1
M12-C01
2T
LC
17
26
57
F0
20
1
Cable with connectors
Connector Female/male Length Special feature Type Order code
M12-5 Female 6 m M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C61HE 2TLA020056R8000
10 m M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C101HE 2TLA020056R8100
20 m M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400
Female + male 0.3 m M12-C0312 2TLA020056R5800
0.06 m M12-C00612 2TLA020056R6300
1 m M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000
3 m M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100
6 m M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200
10 m M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300
Angled female connector M12-C1012V2 2TLA020056R6700
16 m M12-C1612 2TLA020056R5400
20 m M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400
M12-C61
2T
LC
17